Local Weather Report

Date: Tuesday 27th September, 2022

Report time: 6:00 am

Present Conditions:
Winds:
Temperature:

Relative Humidity:

Barometric Pressure:
24 hour rainfall:
Yesterday's Maximum:
Last night's Minimum:

Overcast with Thunderstorm/showers o o fy
East northeast at 13 km/h or 8 mph

24.8 °C
97 %
1012.8 mb
12.5 mm

29.8 °C
22.5 °C

Regional and International Conditions at 6:00 am

Trinidad 24 °C Fair
Barbados 27 °C Cloudy with showers
Antigua 27 °C Partly Cloudy

San Juan 26 °C Cloudy

Miami 26 °C Cloudy with light rain
New York 17 °C Fair

Toronto 12 °C Fair

London 13 °C Cloudy

Forecast Period:

6 am Tuesday 27th September, 2022 to 12 noon Tuesday 27th September, 2022

Synopsis: Unstable conditions are affecting the islands
Forecast: Generally cloudy with pockets of moderate to heavy showers and isolated thunderstorms
A flash-flood watch is in effect Residents and motorists in areas prone to flash-
Weather Advisory: | flooding, or near rivers and streams should exercise caution
Winds: Southeast at 15 - 30km/h(9 — 19 mph) with higher gust near showers

Sea Conditions:

Slight to moderate in open water with swells from 0.5 to 1.5 m

Marine
. ) None
Advisory/Warning:
Upcoming High: | 06:48 am 08:10 pm
Tide Low: [ **** 02:55 pm
Sunrise: 05:53 am
Sunset: 05:57 pm
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